## SASHWAT TECHNOCRATS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Office No.14, First Floor, Plumber House, 557, J. S. S. Road, Chira Bazar, Mumbai – 400002 CIN No.: L24220MH1975PLC018682, E – Mail Id:sashwat.technocrats@gmail.com Contact No. : 22016021/22016031

15th October, 2019

To, The Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.

Ref Scrip Code: <u>506313</u> Ref Scrip Name: <u>SASHWAT</u>

Sub : <u>Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing</u> Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

In compliance with Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit the Compliance Certificate for the half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For Sashwat Technocrats Limited

Mauise jakhalin

(Manish Jakhalia) Director DIN: 01847156



Encl: A/a.

## SASHWAT TECHNOCRATS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Office No. 14, First Floor, Plumber House, 557, J. S. S. Road, Chira Bazar, Mumbai - 400002

CIN No.: L24220MH1975PLC018682, E - Mail Id:sashwat technocrats@gmail.com Contact No. : 22016021/22016031

15" October 2019

10 The Manager, Department of Corporate Services, **BSE Limited**, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.

Ref Scrip Code: 506313

Ref Scrip Name: SASHWAT

## Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Sub: **Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015**

Dear Sir,

## We-

- 12 Compliance Officer of Company
- Authorized Representative of the RTA

Hereby certify and confirm that M/s Sashwat Technocrats Limited has appointed M/s Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent for both physical and electronic share transfer purpose and acted as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent for the half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.

For & on behalf of

M/s. Sashwat Technocrats Limited

Nimita Jain

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For & on behalf of

M/s. Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited

Deepali Dhuri **Compliance Officer** 

Scanned by CamScanner